608.2 Each application to the Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs 

Department of Buildings for a development that includes above-grade or below-

grade structured parking, or surface parking shall provide an accounting of the total 

number of parking spaces within the StE zones which count towards the four 

thousand eight hundred (4,800) parking space limit. 

Sections 917.3 and 917.5 of § 917, VEHICLE PARKING (WR), of Chapter 9, WALTER REED 

ZONES – WR-1 THROUGH WR-15, is proposed to be amended to read follows: 

917.3 Each application to the Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs